

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIC

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1101/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/10/2016
in CRLP No. 101782/2015 passed by the High Court of Karnataka
Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

G. RAVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

Date : 13/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vedachala, Adv.

Ms. Anusha, Adv.

Ms. Shruthi Parasa, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice, limited to the question as to whether the issue
of jurisdiction be referred back to the High Court.

There will be stay of further proceedings in CC No.487 of 2015

on the file of Judicial Magistrate First Class, Saundatti at
Saundatti.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) (RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR