

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1101/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-10-2016 in CRLP No. 101782/2015 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

G. RAVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 31-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR
Mr. R. A. Iyer, Adv.
Ms. Vedochala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Katarki, Adv.
Mr. Anil Nishani, Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. K. V. Vishwanathan, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, submits that despite the strong legal position in his favour, the petitioner is interested in settling the dispute without prejudice to the contentions, by paying Rs. 3,50,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs and Fifty Thousand) to the respondent(s) within two weeks, to which the respondent(s) has agreed.

Post on 16.08.2017.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR